## THE CITY OF VAUGHAN

## BY-LAW

## **BY-LAW NUMBER 113-2021**

A By-law to assume Municipal Services in respect of Registered Plan 65M-4575.

**WHEREAS** the Subdivision Agreement between The Corporation of the City of Vaughan and Poetry Living (The View II) Limited dated April 3, 2017 provides for the construction and installation of certain municipal services.

**AND WHEREAS** the Deputy City Manager of Planning and Growth Management of the City has received certification that the municipal services set out in Registered Plan 65M-4575, have been constructed and installed in accordance with City specifications.

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT the municipal services in Registered Plan 65M-4575, more particularly described in the Subdivision Agreement between The Corporation of the City of Vaughan and Poetry Living (The View II) Limited dated April 3, 2017, be and are hereby assumed as municipal services.

Enacted by City of Vaughan Council this 27<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2021.

Hon. Maurizio Bevilacqua, Mayor	
T- 44 0-	les, City Clerk

## ATTACHMENT NO. 1

